PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7802708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GABRIEL MARTINEZ BOTELLA	10/07/2016
BOYD L. HARRISON	10/08/2016
ALBERT JEAN ROBICHAUD	10/07/2016
FRANCESCO G. SALITURO	10/11/2016
ROBERT JASON HERR	10/07/2016
ROBERT BORBO KARGBO	10/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAGE THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	215 FIRST STREET	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17952694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2693377838

Email: mjump@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW WEBER

Address Line 1: 650 TRADE CENTRE WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SGE-017USC2/516989
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MADELINE JUMP
SIGNATURE:	/Madeline Jump/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2023

Total Attachments: 7 source=SGE-017USC1 Assignment#page1.tif source=SGE-017USC1 Assignment#page2.tif source=SGE-017USC1 Assignment#page3.tif source=SGE-017USC1 Assignment#page4.tif source=SGE-017USC1 Assignment#page5.tif source=SGE-017USC1 Assignment#page6.tif source=SGE-017USC1 Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned Gabriel Martinez Botella; Boyd L. Harrison; Albert Jean Robichaud; Francesco G. Salituro; Robert Jason Herr; and Robert Borbo Kargbo of 17 Parmenter Road, Wayland, Massachusetts 01778; 9 Wheatston Court, Princeton Junction, New Jersey 08550; 2 Earhart St., 915, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141; 25 Baker Drive, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752; 248 New Salem South, Voorheesville, New York 12186; and 108 Patroon Drive Apt 12, Guilderland, New York 12084, respectively, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to SAGE THERAPEUTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 215 First Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as the Receiving Office on:

	February 23, 2016	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	ENTER FILING DATE ABOVE	 -
under Application Serial No	PCT/US2014/052417	and
Entitled NEUROACTIVE STE	ROIDS, COMPOSITIONS,	AND USES THEREOF,

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including provisional application filed on August 23, 2013 under Application Serial No. 61/869440 and entitled NEUROACTIVE STEROIDS, COMPOSITIONS, AND USES THEREOF; provisional application filed on August 23, 2013 under Application Serial No. 61/869446 and entitled NEUROACTIVE STEROIDS, COMPOSITIONS, AND USES THEREOF; June 18, 2014 under Application Serial No. 62/014018 and entitled NEUROACTIVE STEROIDS, COMPOSITIONS, AND USES THEREOF; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, We agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

10/7/16	The state of the s
Date	Gabriel Martinez Botella
Witnessed before us this 344 day	of <u>october</u> , 2016:
Printed Name: Mary Co	avvoll
First Witness Signature:	
	$\mathcal O$
Printed Name: Rebecca	Coleman
Second Witness Signature:	Ehrm / olum

Date Boyd L. Harrison	
Witnessed before us this Ptu day of October, 2016:	
Printed Name: May Cavvol	
First Witness Signature: New Caudl	
Printed Name: Rebecto (DIEMA) Second Witness Signature: Lower Oliver	

7-October 2016	allist Jean Kerlenberd
Date	Albert Jean Robichaud
Witnessed before us this Am day of L	3 ctobes , 2016:
Printed Name: <u>Many Can</u> First Witness Signature: <u>Many</u>	
Printed Name: <u>Rebect a Co</u>	<u>leman</u>
Second Witness Signature:	un/Olman

10-11-2016	Jul //
Date	Francesco G. Salituro
Witnessed before us this 1 ((day of	<u>October</u> , 2016:
Printed Name: Wayy Ca	veall
First Witness Signature: Mean	
Printed Name: Rebecca	Coleman
Second Witness Signature:	un / Ulu

7 Oct 2016 Date	Robert Jason Her	<i>11</i> 4
Witnessed before us this	1th day of October , 2016:	:
Printed Name: <u>Koj P</u>	Rano	er e
First Witness Signature:	4	*
Printed Name: ASMOU Second Witness Signature:	Mun Paille	**************************************

OCK 8,2016		
Date:	Robert Borbo Kargbo	&
Witnessed before us this da	ny of <i>October</i> , 2016:	
Printed Name: Joseph	KAMANDA	······································
First Witness Signature:	m Q	william.
Printed Name: F7777	ISHN TURAY	imim
Second Witness Signature:	may fily	

RECORDED: 02/17/2023